

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 5350 of
2024
In F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30112 of 2024

=====

RAMESHBHAI CHHELSHANKAR OZA
Versus
MANJULABEN SHAILESHBHAI MODI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER
Date : 28/11/2024
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Heard Mr Ravi N. Pahwa, learned advocate for Thakkar and
Pahwa Advocates for the applicant.

Issue rule, returnable on 16.01.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(SANJEEV J. THAKER,J)

BINOY B PILLAI